PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Continuance	
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA		
<u> </u>		Name Exec	cution Date
Brightside Technologies Inc., a company incorporated under the laws of Canada 05/08/2007			
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA		
Name: Brightside Technologies Inc., a company incorporated in the Province of Nova Scotia, Canada			ova Scotia,
Street Address:	1310 Kootenay Street		
City:	Vancouver		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	Postal Code: V5K 4R1		
	RS Total: 1		
Property Type		Number	
Application Number	42.4		
Application Number:	134	94902	
	I	94902	13494902
	I		
	E DATA (604)681-408 (604)669-343	31 32	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	E DATA (604)681-408 (604)669-343 GNMdocket@	31 32 ⊉patentable.com	\$40.00 \$
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	E DATA (604)681-408 (604)669-343 GNMdocket@	31 32	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i>	E DATA (604)681-408 (604)669-343 GNMdocket@ <i>be sent to the e-mai</i>	31 32 ⊉patentable.com	\$40.00 \$
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (604)681-408 (604)669-343 GNMdocket@ <i>be sent to the e-mai</i> e: Dolby Labora c/o Oyen Wig	31 32 Dpatentable.com <i>I address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> atories Licensing Corporation ggs Green & Mutala LLP	\$40.00 \$
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA (604)681-408 (604)669-343 GNMdocket@ <i>be sent to the e-mai</i> e: Dolby Labora c/o Oyen Wig 480 - The Sta	31 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	\$40.00 \$
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (604)681-408 (604)669-343 GNMdocket@ <i>be sent to the e-mai</i> e: Dolby Labora c/o Oyen Wig 480 - The Sta	31 32 Dpatentable.com <i>I address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> atories Licensing Corporation ggs Green & Mutala LLP	\$40.00 \$
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA (604)681-408 (604)669-343 GNMdocket@ be sent to the e-mail c/o Oyen Wig 480 - The Sta Vancouver, C	31 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	\$40.00 \$
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA (604)681-408 (604)669-343 GNMdocket@ be sent to the e-man c/o Oyen Wig 480 - The Sta Vancouver, C	31 32 2patentable.com <i>I address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> atories Licensing Corporation ggs Green & Mutala LLP ation, 601 W. Cordova St. CANADA V6B 1G1	\$40.00 \$



CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUANCE

Registry Number

3217203

I HEREBY CERTIFY that

BRIGHTSIDE TECHNOLOGIES INC.

a subsisting company incorporated under the laws of another jurisdiction, has satisfied the Registrar that the provisions of Section 133 of the Nova Scotia Companies Act, R.S.N.S., 1989, and any amendments thereto, have been complied with.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that the aforementioned company is hereby continued in the Province of Nova Scotia effective May 8, 2007.

Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

May 8, 2007

Date of Continuance

PATENT REEL: 028397 FRAME: 0761

RECORDED: 06/18/2012